maturity

Loans and
receivables

Financial assets 6,944.0 385.5 5,232.2 1,075.0 213.7
Trade receivables 3,693.0   3,693.0

Other assets 1,634.9 943.2   279.6

Cash and cash
equivalents 1,878.3   1,878.3

Total 14,150.2 1,328.7 5,232.2 1,075.0 6,064.6

Liabilities as of 31 December 2010

1 The carrying amount of equity instruments measured at cost is € 592.6 million as of the reporting date.

€ millions  Carrying amounts by measurement category
  Fair value Held

for trading
Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost

Financial liabilities 7,747.8  6,886.7
Trade payables 596.0  596.0

Other liabilities and
subsidies 1,969.9 1,036.0 904.4

Total 10,313.7 1,036.0 8,387.1

POWERED BY DIVERSITY  MANAGEMENT REPORT F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  CORPORATE GOVERNANCE  SERVICE

   › Notes to the 2010 financial
statements of the EnBW group

_ 185

   Balance sheet
  Derivatives

designated as
hedging

instruments

Carrying amount
in accordance

with IAS 17

Not within the
scope of IFRS 7

Total Non-current Current

   6,906.4 5,950.6 955.8
   3,693.0 479.2 3,213.8

374.1 38.0 291.5 1,926.4 290.9 1,635.5

   1,878.3  1,878.3

374.1 38.0 291.5 14,404.1 6,720.7 7,683.4

   Balance sheet

Derivatives
designated as

hedging
instruments

Carrying amount
in accordance

with IAS 17

Not within the
scope of IFRS 7

Total Non-current Current

  434.2  7,320.9 6,677.4 643.5
   2,574.9 3,170.9 6.5 3,164.4

29.5   2,380.3 4,350.2 1,959.2 2,391.0

29.5 434.2 4,955.2 14,842.0 8,643.1 6,198.9

186 _

Assets as of 31 December 2009

€ millions  Carrying amounts by measurement category
  Fair value Held

for
trading

Available
for sale1

Held to
maturity

Loans and
receivables

Financial assets 6,503.0 419.9 4,734.7 1,102.5 206.0

Trade receivables 3,233.4   3,233.4
Other assets 2,567.4 1,962.1   460.9

Cash and cash
equivalents 1,470.8   1,470.8

Total 13,774.6 2,382.0 4,734.7 1,102.5 5,371.1

Liabilities as of 31 December 2009

€ millions2  Carrying amounts by measurement category
  Fair value Held

for
trading

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost

Financial liabilities 7,668.8  6,702.5
Trade payables 445.4  445.4

Other liabilities and
subsidies 3,097.4 2,041.0 764.5

Total 11,211.6 2,041.0 7,912.4

1 The carrying amount of equity instruments measured at cost is € 554.1 million as of the reporting date.
2 Prior-year figures restated.

POWERED BY DIVERSITY  MANAGEMENT REPORT F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  CORPORATE GOVERNANCE  SERVICE

   › Notes to the 2010 financial
statements of the EnBW group

_ 187

   Balance sheet

Derivatives
designated as

hedging
instruments

Carrying amount
in accordance

with IAS 17

Not within the
scope of IFRS 7

Total Non-current Current

   6,463.1 5,691.4 771.7

   3,233.4 425.9 2,807.5
102.8 41.6 275.9 2,843.3 203.8 2,639.5

   1,470.8  1,470.8

 102.8 41.6 275.9 14,010.6 6,321.1 7,689.5

   Balance sheet

Derivatives
designated as

hedging
instruments

Carrying amount
in accordance

with IAS 17

Not within the
scope of IFRS 7

Total Non-current Current

  481.8  7,184.3 6,737.0 447.3
   2,363.4 2,808.8 5.4 2,803.4

291.9   2,289.5 5,386.9 1,942.9 3,444.0

291.9 481.8 4,652.9 15,380.0 8,685.3 6,694.7

188 _

The fair values were determined based on the market values published as of the reporting date and the methods
and underlying assumptions described below.

Financial assets
The fair value of primary financial instruments in the held-for-trading category equals the quoted price or
repurchase price as of the reporting date.

The fair value of financial instruments in the available-for-sale category is generally determined based on
quoted prices or repurchase prices. Certain equity instruments that are not traded in an active market and
whose fair value therefore cannot be determined reliably are measured at cost. Most of these equity instruments